FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT -

TATION, OF

Mon ! et e, Ceng
‘ Qnestionsyto be put to the ngMego it

1. What is your name? ......... .0l . deteiimiaa gl’ ?
2l e

2. What is your full Address? .................. % o
3. Are you a British Subject? ............. g Age ;
4.-What is yourage? .. ......oiiiues, e S R e Ysa’(x E -G~ Mfgnths
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. e N S e
6./ Are you Married? . ..o aoc e bl n o G e SR A
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma )

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?§ 7- +=-===-+-- £28
8.

Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- g
cinatediPe T L R RS a A

=]

: Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
Fice ihaia i s ol 9

{

II. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of@wtce g 1
to be 5lgned by you if i you are twf¢pte;ﬁ .................................

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under~}
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

= 8 T
L.\\. ................................................ .do solemnly declare that the above answers
s’ by me to the above questions are true, and that ! am wlmng tc fulfil the engagements made.

/-.3 /7 : \/17,"); t‘/t AA&&SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

.......................................... .Signature of Witness.

i

i
- P 0&’]‘ TO, ﬁ T N_BY ,RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
R Hx %Mﬂ-—'"
..................................................... do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King Genrge the Fﬂth His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above q\testluns
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act. #

The above questions were them read to the Recruit In my presence.
I have tu that he qrsmnds each questjon, and that his,
as replied tf,’ the sald rey

omthis..........dBy Of. . oLl
Signature of Attesting Officer

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
\)1 certify that this A ! of the ab d Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the Te-
quired forms n;mear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet.....
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation,

Debe, Loy i ey

. } Approving. Officer.

t The signature of the Awrovinx Officer is to be affixed In the presence of the Recruit.
\ 3 Here insert the “‘Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

. *If so, Recruit i to be asked the particulars of his former service, ‘and to produce, if possible, his Cert!
Dluohll'xe and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conlplcuouury endorsed in red Ink, as’
‘¥iz:—(Name) . .... .. +reseseee.. ro-enlisted in the (Regiment)..




YOATS

Girth when fu]ly expanded.
Chest Measurement 3
] Range of expansion.............== inches

Distinctive marks

INFORMATI@N S%L/I? ‘ ECRUIT
Name apd Address of next of kj ‘ A e

Xﬁ 4 4B B ﬁ I elation: hip 2

72 9’ Particulars as to Marriage

) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (5) Place and date of marriage.
{c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

() (@) @)

7 Particulars as to Children

Christian Names 5 Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

not al- | Servicein
2 15508 To seckont Ieves ek aliow: Signatare of Officers certi-
Corpsin  |Rgt. or| Promotion, Reductions, for fixing the [ed lo m:xmu
hich served| Do Casualties, &c. SEmy k)| ¢ \Dates ot of pedsion fwards & C. Fay | - 1Ying correctness of
e Vears | Days | vears | Days
Service towards limited reckons from |
Joined at on . |

Total Service forfeited as above b _ ' g )




FIRST NEW?OUNDLA D RE‘GIME&T'
ATI"TATION OF

Questions t/ be put to the R

I What 1. JOUF' Name? . ovuviivar oo v sos I.

2l fOG N om0

e

"2 What is your full Address? ........... s }
3. Are you a British Subjeci? 3.
4. What is your age? ............. Pl / -Months ..........
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5 S C;. ATIN
6. Are you Married? ............. 6 :
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* wh:ch?} 7
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- s,
cinated? . }
9. Are?yon willing to be enlisted for Gcneral Ser-} 9
Vicer oo, R S S '
to. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} e Name ........
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... SRR il e e
IL. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service [ 11 /( é/a
tohesngnedbyyouxfyouareaccepted? ................ S S S o) i el Sy

#4<"Rdo solemnly declare that the above answers
made Bf\me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

Syl s SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

.(C..{L.—fl\ﬁignatnre of Witness.

~

L4
OATH ?0/ THKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

T2 TN 79..do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear tr ul)é’glmee to Hla Majeaty Kin; Gsurge Lhe Fltm Hls Helrs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithtully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemfes, according to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF M.AGIB"I‘RATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my presence. 5
I have taken m jhat he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has-been di

as replied to. uld recrul
onthis,.... ... dny ot

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this A of the ab d Recruit i8 correct, and properly filled- up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been cnmnlled‘with I accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet.......... seeee
~ If enlisted hy special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation,

Dater ioiin. o) Celeyeene ey 2191

Place 2 : ¥ } Approving Officer.

1 The signature of the
S_Hqtn»yun the “Corp

provln‘ .Officer s to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

‘tilwboukedﬂ:emrumhno!m omnumcg.andwpmm.llpmmg,
lcate of Character, whi llcmldhentnr h!m
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Chest Measurement i
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Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
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NEWFOUNDLAND

Chief Steff Offimer
Pay & Record 0ffice
Newfoundland Contincant
58 Viectroti Sterrt

g By 19T 9’ e [FM/FK. 12683/p0 0 5
SUBJECT : ‘ REPLY
3498, T/0pl. Gordon Thomas Peied 19th December ' 9 }

With forther reference to
175/3498 of 14/6/19,
102655 of 11/8/19, xihig soldier apnes
in the Film token while Mr. Bennatt w
in Prance, Psrt of bhet film denicts
certain members of the Repiment beine
prasented with their militery decornt
by the then Minister of Militis:. omd
Thémes 1s noted in the list of nemes
28 "Thompson",

Seret, or Gullickson is
on the right of the ‘sonsd of reciri
asg they foce Mr. Bamett, ond L’Grﬂ
Thomes is tha 2nd From the 1eft,

It will be noted thet ns the Film 3
movaes, in sever.:l of the nictnres
there is quite o spoce betwwen him
snd the men on either side, which it |
ig thounght would facilitete the mekin
of 2 photograoh from the negstive,

T should be glad to hesr further
whether it iz nossible to hove this a

Minigter of Militis,

r NEWFOUNGLAND CONTINGENT,
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, |

Rt Nos 1IN 5557
Recd 25 SEP 19'9 |
'Affk‘d Ans'd R
flef. Nos. UUT

AC TE D URON

BRANCH ¢ DATE
Lomd.
AP &A

RR G

my
and your vrenly &

re War Office. °

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

Enclosed are minutes of
correspondence exchanged with the

3
A half dozen prints were |
obtained from the cutting of the |
onkllm at a cost of £1:5:0: Relative {

.F.P.62 1is enclosed for adjustment.
Photograph and cytting of film are -
1grosed .

,.///// o
AN Clicre 24, -Col.
Chief Staff officer (London).

i S it ( e i

& E




| NEWFOUNDLAND GONTINGElNT

No. 20 |
Hon. Minister of Militia, - |
- - St. John's, Newfoundland.

MEMORANDUM of PAYMENTS made on account and at request of:

Minister of Militia, Photographs of the Late.3498 L/Cpl
Thomas, reference yt;ur memorandum 209/3498, 3/9/19.

To be credited to Pay & Record Office, London, and ad justed

with parties concermed. 5
Date Particulars and Amoun ]
L 1919 il Authority LR
; . 28 Academy Studios 6 Cabinet Enlargements
ey 44,yBemers Street, of No. 3498 L/Cpl
LONDON. W.| Thomas from cutting
of film 1 5 0
e -
/s

Pay & Record Office, 75 :
58, Victoria Street, Zj
London, S.W. 1, z% et o 2
"19th December1gl 9 Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/d Recordd.

TR T TY R TN AT

r

( ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

P'a.ymenlts as stated above have b
Office, London, and adjusted by me.

H.Q., St. John'e, Nfld,

een credited to Pay & Record

191

Paymaster.

ORIGINAL of this FORM to be COMPLETED' and RETURNED INTACT to:
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records, Nfld Contgt, London, S.W. 1.

. : ' DUPLICATE to be RETAINED for REFERE‘NOE




No.
: NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
LS
Hon. Minister of Militia,
. - St. John's, Newfoundland.
MEMORANDUM of PAYMEN?S made on account and at request of:
Minister of Militia, Photographs of the Late 3498 L/Cpl
Thomas, reference your memorandum 209/3498 s 3/9/19,
To be credited to Pay & Record Office, London, and adjusted
with parties concerned.
Date . Rarticulars and Amoun ]
191 9 sERAdLTo - Authority o Tk
Nov. 28 Academy Studios 6 Cabinet Enlargements 3
44, Berners Ptreet, of No., 3408 1/Ccpl
LONDON. Wi, Thomas from cutting ; !
of film 1 5 . 0

2e

Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Streset %7// :
’London, SN Ly VZ U/ZZZ/KLJ’ S

oA A
L A v

19th Decembers1 9 Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

Office, London, and adjusted by me.

H.Q.,

191 Paymaster.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1

Payments as stated above have been credited to Pay & Record

St. John's, Nfld,

ORIGINAL of thita)FORM to be COMPLETED and RETURNED INTACT to:
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records, Nfld Contgt, London, S.W. 1.

_DUPLICATE to be RETAINED for REFERENCE,




4 MHMINUTES OF CORRESPONDENGCE.

M : (1) .
Memorandum from Chief Staff 0fficer(London), Newfoundland Contingent,
To:=- Major. Harris, Room 273, War Office, London, S.W.l., dated i
October 6th, 1919. No: 11621/259/P&A.

: With reference to conversation of the 3rd inst., over the

telephone, the following 1is an extract of the Minister of Militia's

letter 3/9/19., relating to 3498 L/Cpl. G. Thomas, Royal Newfoundlan

Regiment, - ;
"This soldier appears in the film taken while Mr.Bennett
"was in France. Part of that film deplcts certain members
"of the Regiment being presented with their military
"decorations by the then Minister of Militia: and Thomas
"is noted in the list of names as "Thompson".

"Sergt Major Gullickson is on the right of the squasd of
"recipients as they face Mr Bennett, and LACpl Thomas is
"the 2nd from the left. It will be noted that as the film
"movaa, in several of the pictures there is guite a space
"between him and the men on either side, which it is
"thought would facllitate the making of a photograph
"from the negative. I should be glad to hear further
"whether it is possible to have this done."
The film weferred to was taken between 22nd and 28th June 1918
when the late Minister of Militia, (Hon.J.R.Bennett) was visiting the
Royal Newfoundland Regiment in France.

(2)
Reminder from Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent
To Major Harris, Room 273, War Office, London, S.W.l. dated 7/11/19
No. 12151/P&A.

The reply to this office Vo0.11621/259, P&A, 6/10/19, relating to
Cinematograph: Films not having been received, you are requested to
expedite the same, and to state on the reverse when it may be
expected.

(3)
Letter from Major. Harris, Room 175, War Office, London, S.W.l.
To:= Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent, &8
Victoria Street, S.W.l. dated 12/11/19. No:ACTB/75.

With reference to your A.F.C.347-1 No.12151/P&A dated 7/11/19 will
you please forward copy of your letter No:1162/259 to this office as
early as possible. No trace of original letter can be found in
this office.

(&) |
Letter from Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent, 1
To The Secretary, War Office, London, S.Wl., dated 19/11/19., ]
No: 12269/281/P&A :

With reference to your letter ACTB/75, 12/11/19 (6029): Copy of this
office letter 11621/259/P&A, 6/10/19 is enclosed.

: (5) ]
Letter from.Major. Harris, Room 175, War Office, S.Wel. TO:=
Chief ;taff Officer. (London), Newfoundland Contingent, dated 25/11/19
No:ACB/75.

With reference to your letter No.l2269/281/P&A., dated 19th November
1919, I beg to inform you that we have got the film in question,

but as is difficult to identify L/Cpl. Thomas, could you please
errange for someone to come her:<” to see the picture on the screen,
and select the desired portion. ; e




‘With reference to your CB/" 1/19
Butohinga who was perso yea 1ith th )
will identify him on the film and select the portion raq




Sept 34, 1919

5498, L/0pl. Gordon Thomas

o ST I

[} your re °
10366 of 11/8 this seldier appears
in the mxymﬁ while Mr. Bemmdtt wes
in France, Part of Rhat film depiots
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ER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND

..duge 14th /9/.9

Chief Staff 0fficer
Pay & Record Office
Newfoundl snd Contingent:
58 Viotorim Atreet

10355 London S.W.1

SUBJECT :

No. 3498, I./cpl. Gordon Thomas
Deoaaaed

The father of the sbove
noted deceased soldier hss requested
that we use endeavours to procure
a photograph from a film of his son.
I should like you to aﬁtain if
there is such a photograph Vof L/6Gpl
'now_zs in your Office, &nd if so
kindly have sams forwarded to this
0ffice for transference to Mr. Thomss

be/fﬂuw‘,a

Minister of Militia.

““', el _4&53.?,,,,,,
9 JULi19ge

e

off R Nos (101

I

REPLY,

pated 11th August, 1919,

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

It is extremely difficult to
say for certain whether there is a
photograph of Pte. Thomas in any of
the cinema films at this officse.
Coples of all films have bsen sent
to Newfoundland and possibly, if
Mr, Thomas could see them he would be
able to recognise his son, in which
case if you inform this office of the °
particulars, steps might be taken to
have a photogravh made £rom the
negative of any sush film

%

g
2
P
%

I am endsavouring get a-
photograph of Pte. Thomas' grave for
his fatler.

Oapt., |

Asst, Military Secretary,
For Chief Staff Officer (London)




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDREW REPLY TO
Derr. oF Militia

AND QUOTE NO. ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,

_June _10th 1919.

MF A3 T
20M-10-17

Gl

2 / RECEIVED FROM DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA:
7 : 1. Parocel

m
Containing s effects of xm&- late son

#3498, Pte. G. Thomas.m%‘

// ;ignedZé.....

/G

Date............/.’.....

)




June 14th 1919

: The father of the above |
ﬁul deceased umer hes mm
thet we uge endeaveurs to prosure
a photograph ﬂi-_- ah’p:n--—.
I should like you %o ammtein 17

there 1s aush a photograph of 1/0pl
Thomie in jour 0ffies, and § se
kindly have u-ﬁnnlnlhﬁh
Office for tremsforance %o r. Thomes




No. of Paper__ll&z“_. .3 2 g ;
PERSONAL EFFECTS.

- R- ¥ 34%*

I;’ i NaﬂmM

oAl NEWFOUNDLAND RFG‘WNT.‘

Article

. Rank__TRwal Régi

Where stored

Notified by

1Ctlory Aag

Sty phodi s
& ¥

| Wl silip k|
.'Mygmcg,
‘1::.:»»& V. Soupp or”

Napot_stisty
Woff&mé/

Final disposal

Fi- ik /4/55«7&!
MC ﬂ72({/ﬂml
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No. 549

Received from

Received @ Regis-
tered Postal Packet
addressed as on the
Receipt Form bearing
the above No.

Office
Stamp

A REGISThRED POS'I‘AL PACKET

—S) %

- Z/\@rm i”,(

:':Rbﬂﬁl'edakagxs} [,‘: @C[]i

tered Postal Packet /

;addressed as above , V’l
/ 14




June 10th. 1919.

Wre He Jo Thomas,
8 Barnes Hoad.
0iy.

Doar Siri-

- - ﬁ' it i oy ugr.ttago lnt{x to nn to
omxl m‘ mm nﬂ, PETT ﬂbllmm
soms effeats whioh belonge teym:l.ﬂeee Hos 3498 °
Beivate 0. Thenas of he Barad de iogxmat.

e I enolose herewith veceipt, kindiy
ve#lign same and vetum to this Doputmnt at you:r‘o-ﬁ.int
cmonloma. 175

Assuring you of my loepcat aymipathy
in your heveavomont and in the added sorrow whish the
reeoip‘t of this effects must enteil.




Mr, Harry nqa
Barnes Road

Desr Nr. Thomasi-

His Excellenmcy the Covermor is
pr‘aéont:l.ng two or three Medals to the next of kinﬂ
decensed soldiors on tomorrow, Saturdsy at 3.45 p.m.
at Govermment Touse. I should be very gled 12 you
can be present to rec-ive fram him the Medal won by

your son, No. 3498, Private H. Thomss. I shall send
a cab to your house to fetch you at nbout 3.30, unless
I hear from you o the contrary.

Yours faithfully, :
~Lient. Col.,

Chief Staff Offiser.




: mnmswmmwhnn’a
mni-o.nmmhmmml. Y
T Iahoulﬂhshliﬂnnuntvdni
mhrnm nu imutom by romto:u&




CR 349¢

Betrest frem Cesinliies 0.1783, 25/10/18, Roysl Wewfeundland Regt.,
Dated  26+h. October 1918,

3498 Pte. G. Thomas

D. of Wounds 116/10/18. Authority: 0.C., 13 (Hev, USA) G.H. - 16/10/B,




.
_Balisted m 18%e 1917,
Bubarked for Overseas Oote 3xds1917.
Appointed L/Gorp. July 3lsts 1917.
Wounfied April 16th, 1918,
Awazded Nilitazy Medsl June Gih. 1918.
Died of wounds 16/10/18¢

"

Awaxd of Military Medal.
Bxtract from Iondon Gesettes

® For conspicuous gallantry. He
- veluntered to recomnoidre forward
poeitions after a heavy bombardment
whioch were supposed to he oocu~
pied by the enemy. He showed great
devotion 80 duty during the whole of
the opnnuonl from the 12ths to the
20th. of April




PROGRESS REPORTS

i %
a8 /)

5

No.P,146819
b.C.12 GEN HOS ROUEN telegraphs 17 ch.lt.
$T051 Pte. Humble J, 9/Yorks 8W,Head,
Gl e S S
No,P,146820
0,C,13 GEN HOS BOULOGNE telegraphs 17 bct.le.
i ' 3498 Pte. Thomes G, 1/R, Newt. GSW,_Head,
s 43089 Pte, Wallace W, 12/H,.L.1, GSW.Multiple,

3 5z 2 Nits,P.146811,P.146812,7,146819 . P. 146620
: lz< b2
e 2 E% g No.P.146811
5‘\\?—,3 63 jo 0.C.46 ¢.C,.S.FRANCE telegraphs 17 . Oct. 18,
_ % :\: »\1/ ~Sr577 Gnr, Pook P. A/307 Bde RFA, Shell Wd Chest DANGEROUS
¥ N
No.P,146812
0.C.12 STY HOS ST POL telegraphs 17 Oct,1f,
T75796  Pte. Preston ASC,63%/Dv MT,Co, Pneumonia (Adm.12 Oct.18) DANGEROUS

DIED 17 Oct,18,

Ck. 2 q?"g

DIED 16.10,1€,

DID 1 7:15:15‘




oot. 2lst, 1918 |

Dear Mr. MJ-_
i : I regret to inform you that a report
has been received from the Record 0£fice of fthe Royal
Newfoundlend Regiment, Londam, $o the effest that your
son, No. 3498, L/Corpl. Gordon Thomas, M.M., irw:lonly
reported dangerously il1l, nﬂm from ?-mt wound
head, at 13th Genmeral Hospital, Boulogne, died of wounds
on 0ots 16th, Gun-shot wound head.

: Should eny further informetion be
received concerning him, the same will at onee be com~-
municated to yom.

: Yours faithfully,

Minister of Militia.

Mr, Hodo Thomes

8 Bernes Road
e




R T T P T TR T

My, Thomess

Dar
jﬁ%ﬂe[él{a/wﬁ;v}?&m;ﬂa

Hat « sfort has lhes day leon roceived from the Tpocord

ﬁ%wﬂ/%ﬂ- /‘/’//“/:@ ’g)

yow @on, No. 3498, I./Oorpl. gordon Thomas, M.M, I.- at
ekl Gonozar Hospital Boulogme, since Ootober 16th

dangerously 111 suffering from G.S.We head,

I tust lhat latex refiorts will
bring news of fis convatescence.

Sy farther informalion e-
ceived al this Office as lo fis condibion will be at once nolified
‘k o

¥r, H.J. Thomas %m idfilly,

8 Barnes Road
P

z. le f ﬂ.m.







SERMS Srom dar OI0100 WKGU Boe Hase 30017

o 16t 5, Ostober 16li, 55 7e5 PO. :

3498 Ptes G. Thomas



Extract from casnalfcies ieaeivad from Bay & Record

0ffies, London, Dec,12,1918,

FLACE OP- GRAVE,
Terlinothun British Cematary,l mile North of
Boulogna, ;

3498 Pte. G, Thomas.

(peport wWimillel, 59/




R ;g'ﬂ:,.

Extract of Telegram o Military St. John!s dated Juns 35th. 1918,

1-#. Battalion paraded June 23rd. under the SBommand of Major Bernasd, I.c,
in mmuiomt form, when the Minister of Militia decorated the fonoﬂ.np»

3498 Thomas
&nd 23dr9sedd trocps in ths prosence of several Cemoral Headquarters Staff

and ofhers, Speesh excellent and much appteciated by all conoorh.d. Minister
boing enthusiustically cheered by all ranks,



trs Henry Thomas,
,‘T 8 Barmes' Road.

.g_  Desy nr. Thomas,
. / It gives me great p:l.eamo to 1n;;

Military lﬁodal.

men &s I'te. Thma, that the Royal Newfmm

Please accept the congratulstions

¥ your son..
o Yours faithfully,

reputation as a :i

ment of Militis, as well as my ow, on the p

your son, #3498 Pte. Gordon Thomu. hes bcm amm th-

It is through the ga.lmtr.v and 'bravw af swh

ofpo Depart-




Extract from 385IS0000085082000% Telogran recoived
from Lendon,dated Juns 6ih, 1918,

The followkny docosation ias been o warded tio
Hildtery lodolse

N

‘#3498 Pte,Gordon Thomas,




Extract of Casualty received ffqm Pay & Recordfoffioe,;opdon,

rdeted 7th Mey 1918, : 2 'é

3498 PtesGeThomas
Discharged to "D" Reinf.Base houen Class "A" ex 2 Con.Depot‘

19 Apr. 1918,




Desr M, Thomasss

. bag hesu raca




fhscc T

L

C.R 348

Extract from Telegram received from London, dated
April 30,1918,

In answer your telegram April 28th, 3498 Thomas

admitted Apb&k&k&&R.2nd Convalesaent Depot}Rouen
April 16%h.




CR. 3495

BExtraoct from Telegram despetched to Synopticsl,London,
dated April 27th,1918. i

Unoffioially reported 3498 Lanae Corporal Thomas died

of wounds please inform if correct.



Extract of g0k sna Tewndo!

=-— ———-Prance, Lish Ho: H.A. mﬂ. Pated 763, I()ru 1018,
3498 Pte. G. Thomas

¥y Toyal Nenfondland REgAmMt ... ...veiuy... GSW. 8o
(Bx. 10 Gon. Bos.) (At 2 A7 K, Mreens ,( //

.




Bxtrse from Glmltlll r-cu"l from hy & Record -
0ffice,London,dated April 85,1913.

Mza Tyde =
#8498 Pte. C.Thomes,

Gunshot wound Sealp mild,

Admitted 10th Gemersl Hoapital,]!ouan, April 15%h,1918,

Ko



@““' iz Thomase ;. ‘

& ufwf b fwe o me
yon it « twu’ Aas Lhes 5{17 Loon zzmM
Sioms e Pooosd Gffor of e Foeyal Hhosee
%wm/&nz/ LBepement, Lendon, lo the < %az that

No. 3498, L/Cpl. Géwdon Taomas 77th Pleld m
hmu 15th G.S.We hosd

) & luwst lhat lates sefiorts
wiill Guing nes. of Hei canialosconce o
@n% /u&’{a wzéyma{w;%
sececved af Wi (fice ws lo fis oendition M..é\\
wt once nolified o o

¥r. H.J. Thoms,
8\ Bames R¢

Gouss fusthfollyy x?

e




Extract of Telegram &espatched to Synoptical sLondon,

April 8th,1918.

With reference to my Telegram of March 5th, when was
3498 Thomas paid,

dat ed




Sl

@R, 4y

BEWFOUNDLAND OORZINGENT,

y

Betraot of Nominal Moll of Draft Wo. 40; G0 Othar Renks fron

#nd. Bo., Royal Nonfoundland Regiment, Winohestex, to lst. Bn.,
Boyal Newfoundland Regdmont, B, ©, F, |
Dobarked Southaspton, 27/5/18, v

3498 Pte. G, Thomas,




Jan,3rd 1918.

Dear lr.Thomasie
I beg to inform you that we have received news
by mail, from cur Pay and Hesord Office, London,
which states that your son the late 5L/C #3498
Gordon Thomas M.k., wos buried et Terlinethun British
Cemeteorys 1 mile Horth of Boulogne.
Assuring you of my deepest sympathy in Jour
bereavomsnt,
: Yours faithfully, . |

gt

. Lieut.
CASUALTY OFFICERe

HeJoThomes m.,
8 Barnes Road,

CITY.

WVW/MB,
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Extract from Daily Ordors Part 11 Umit The Royal
Nfld.Reghe., 3t. John'e, Mar,lst, 1917,
3498 Pte. Gordon Thomas.
Atkached to the Strength from Mareh lst, 1917,

i sasgied ; faisd bl v







Tnble I-—GFNERAL TABLE

A Blrthplme —szsh

o/

SPECIAI RE!

dny.f ? :‘m/
S it

County

IRVE.

REGULAR ARMY.

SR ey I on day of 191
Examined .... .
& at y at
Declared Age ... ... / years days years days
“Tinde or Occupation .. Cé'd‘(
~ 5=
Helght s S e o e s e v 3 feet 3 inches. feet inches
Weight /23 Ibe. Ibe.
Chest  ( Grith when fully expanded ... 3 G inches inches
“Measure- ¥ 7
I ment  ( Range of Expansion .. 3 Inches inches
B Physical Development....
5 Right Left Right [ Left
Vaccination Marks W 1
Number-.... / \
| ‘When Vaceinated ..., ... /?/0
B v o % RE—v— 9C
i TE= 6y
S { @ @
(a) Marks mdlcnmng congenital peculi-
i ~v—>_-~{rma or previous disease
i (b) h)
(b) ﬁllgh: del‘ecm but not sufficient to
ki _ Cause rejection
3 3
g Approved by (Signature) W %M
AT ey (Rank). A g
Modical Officer. | Medical Officer.
 Enlisted SGa SR Ll Lt s ey et
on /7 dayot W 1012 on day of 191
o T




fVm o
7 7E
(,."ﬁ- g

_Board held at St. John's, E1d. :
Recommendation - 1 month's furlough
voved  (Sgd) W.S.F. J.8.T. LG

e ARIE R B Date of | Dateof ;
Station or Troopship i Arrival or | Departure or 3
i Embarkation |1 isembarkation c




4/ fst. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT*

ALLOTM ENTS 4

to, and for the benefit of the undementmned‘ Persol Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and producnon of the relative Idenuty Certificates by the Person ; Persons

concerned, viz.: lz / /'/’/‘- // 7.

Allatmenz begins.

hether Wife, Child, 5 3 i
Corificate| - other Relative or 0 Nase (in full) 4 ApDRESS |t em
No. riend |
| /
|
= el s
|
|
| Total Allotment, § ‘P
: —

- NOTE.—This form mﬁst be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required pnyments on ap[)licaﬁon

(Sig.) f_ﬂh—m

Officer Co ding

, Regl. NoJ‘f'?’ 2

SRS

3

il



T

S3207 |Ftten U ”'f'/“ i e irel e

T S S

ek Ly Bop ... Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Perso /.- Persons, such payment to be made on proof

and

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person o~ Persoms

concerned, viz. : / / :
Allotment begins ouse g /‘r / .];
e o < Z

Ldentity Whether Wife, Child, P - o
Certificate|  other R:Ia:lwe ar NaME (in fall) 4 ADDRESS )
No. Frien ;

Total Allotment, § o

NOTE.—This fo:m must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Puymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

“

|
4




MINISTER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
'NEWFOUNDLAND

s A 191

| SUBJECT:

Fo. 3498, r./m. Gorden Thomas
Docaased

The father of the sbove
noted decemsed soldior hes requested
that we use endesvours to prooure
a photograph from a f£ilm of his som.
I should like you to asertein if
there is auch a photograph of L/Cpl
Thomes in your 0ffice, and if so
kindly have same forwarded to this
0ffice for tremsference to Mr. Thoms

A Rlyan

Minister of Militia.

Daed 13th August, by,
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

It is extremely difficult to
say for certain whether there is a
photograph of Pte. Thomas in any of
the cinema films at this offiee.
Copies of all films have been sent
to Newfoundland and possibly, if
Mr, /Thomas could see them he would bs
able to recognise his son, in which
case if you inform this office of the
particulars, steps might be taken to
Have a photogranh made from the
negative of any sueh film

I am endeavouring % ge
photegraph of Pte, Thomas® grave for
his fatler.

ospt., :
Asst, Military Secretary
For Chiasf Staff Officer (I-ondons







9535/56/R.&.C. 12th July, 9

The D.G.G.R.& E.,
War Office,
Winchester House,
St. James's Square, S.W. 1.

sir: 3498 Pte. G. Thomas, M.M., deceased,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

The parents of the above-named deceased Soldier, who
was buried at Terlincthun British Cemetery, 1 mile North
of Boulogne, (Report, Wimille 1.59) have asked for a
photograph of his grave.

It would be greatly appreciated if this could be
procured, please.

I am, Sir,

Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

HB/JC




»
‘

¥~y Fae Chief staff Officer,

el s

)
~ heg"erenu: ¢.0.u/57/29240.

Newfoundland Contingent,
- 58, Victoria Street,
S.W,1,

The Royal Newfoundland
Date of death 16th Octc

Wwith reference to your 9535
July,1919, I have to say that a photog
of the above man will be taken as soor - pos AR
a copy sent to you, Owing %o numerous applications
received there will be some unavoidable delay,

The enclosed pamphlet may be of interest to

you in this connection,
\
A

closure
%ar o0ffice,

Winchester House, Major,
st, James's Square, for Major=G al,
1ondon, S.W.13 D,G.G,R, & EY




: : MEMORANDUM

Nom/“

From “ i
MINISTER OF MILITIA,

I
|

i To

Chief Staff Offimwr

ST. JOHN'S, r-,': Regord Oﬂd‘:: P
NEWFOUNDLAND | wfoundland Co 1
” AR e oy L) I E. '“T‘g:‘ : %::nt
B e, lus R TZERS{ TR

’ : Dated 191

m&. L/Cpl. Gordon Thomas

| > With further reference to m
{ 175/3498 of 14/6/19, snd your reply

10356 of 11/8/19, this seldier a
in the film taken whil
in France. Part of Bhat £ilm &epic
certain members of the Regiment be
presented with their military decoratio
by the then Minister of Militia: amd
Thémas is noted in the 1list of names
as "Thompson" .

: Sergt. Major 6;1}101:&: 38 |
on' the Tight 6f the squad of recipients
as they face Mr., Bemmett, and B/Cpl.
: 8 is the 2pd from the lefty
will be noted that as the film
moves, in sever:1 of the pictures
there is quite a space betwwen him
. .|2nd the men on either side, which it
is thought woumld facilitate the ms
of a photograph from the negative,
I should be glad to hear further
vhether it is pgssible to have this d

A
on

Minister of Militia,

&

: e /

| NEVWFOURGLAND JONTINGENT.
| PAY & HEC‘O D OFFICE.V

Ref Nos IN_ W55

flef. Nos. UUI

ACIHD
BRAGLCH | DAY
Comd. | (L
N !
R&G. | :

T R

PS..

[

19th Decepber
‘Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICA'

Enclosed are minutes of
correspondence exchanged with the
War Office.

A half dozen prints were

obtained from the cutting of the
B8 1m at a cost of £1:5:0: Relative
N.F.P.62 1z enclosed for adjustment.
Photograph and cwtting of film are
also encloseds,/ , -

Y 2

‘ o Lt.=Col.
Chief Staff Officer (London).

SRPRET S PR TR GRG0 = N




. MINUTES OF CORRESPONDENGCE.
" i {1y - : ‘ ‘
Memorandum from Chief Staff 0fficer(London), Newfoundland Contingent

Toi= Major. Harris, Room 273, War Office, London, S.W.l,, dated
October 6th, 1919. No: 11621/250/p&A.

With reference to conversation of the 3rd inst., over the
telephone, the following 1s an extract of the Minister of Militia's
letter 5/9/19., relating to 3498 L/Cpl. G. Thomas, Royal Newrou.ndlandv&
Regiment, = : |

"This soldier appears in the .film taken while Mr.Bennett:
"was in France. Part of that film depicts certain members -
"of the Regiment being presented with their military |
"decorations by the then Minister of Militia: and Thomas
"1s noted 4n the list of names as "Thompson".

"Sergt Major Gullickson is on the right of the squal of
"reciplents as they face Mr Bennett, and L/Cpl Thomas is
"the 2nd from the left. It will be notad that as the film
"moves, in several of the plctures there is quite a space
"batween him and the men on either slde, which it is
"thought would facilitate the making of a photograph
"from the negative. I should be glad to hear further
"whether it is possible to have this done."
The film meferred to was taken between 22nd and 28th June 1918
when the late Minister of Militia, (Hon.J.R.Bennett) was visiting the
Royal Newfoundland Regiment in France.

(2) ‘
Reminder from Chielf Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent
To Major Harris, Room 273, War 0ffice, London, S.W.l. dated 7/11/19
No. 12151/P&A.

The roply to this office ¥o0.11621/259, P&A; 6/10/19, relating to
Cinematograph Films not having been recelved, you are requested to
expedite the same, and to state on the reverse when it may be
expected.

(3) )
Letter from Major. Harris, Room 175, "ar 0ffice, Lohdon, S.W.l.
To:- Chlef Staff Officer (London), Hewfoundlsnd Contingent, 58
Victoria Street, S.W.l. dated 12/11/19., No:AGTB/75.

With reference to your A.I.C.347-1 No.12151/P&A dated 7/11/19 will
you please forward copy of your letter No:1162/259 to this office as
early as possible. No trace of original letter ca- be found in
this office.

5 8)
Letter from Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent,
To The Secretary, War Office, London, S.Wl., dated 19/11/19.,
No: 12269/281/P&A A

With reference to your letter ACTB/75, 12/11/19 (6029): Copy of this
office letter 11621/259/P%A, 6/10/19 is enclosed,

(5) . ‘
Letter from Major. Harris, Room 175, War Office, S.W.l. To:=
Ghief ?taff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent, dated 25/11/19
No:ACB/75. : /|

With reference to your letter No,12269/281/P&A., dated 19th November
1019, I beg to inform you that we have got the film in question,
but as 1s difficult to identify L/Cpl. Thomas, could you please E
arrange for someone to come her: to see the pio b
and select the desired portion. ;

ture on the screen,







« !

yMINUTES OF CORRESPONDENGCE.

%l

. : i (1) - .
Memorandum from Chief Staff Officer(London), Newfoundland Contingent,
Toi= Major. Harrls, Room 273, War Office, London, S.W.l., dated .
October 6th, 1919. No: 11621/250/PaA.

With reference to conversation of the 3rd inst., over the /

telephone, the following 1s an extract of the Minister of Militia's

letter 3/9/19., relating to 3498 L/Cpl. G. Thomas, Royal Newfoundland |

Regiment, - b |
"This soldier appears in the film taken while lr.Bennett
"wes in Frence. Part of that film depicts certain members
"of the Regiment being presented with their milit
"degorations by the then Hinister of Militim: and Thomas
"1s noted in the list of names as "Thompson",

"Sergt, Hajor Gullickson is on the right of the squa# of
"recipients as they face Hr Bennett, and L/Cpl Thomas is
"the 2nd from the left. It will be noted that as the film
"moves, in several of the ploctures there is quite a space
"between him and the men on either side, which it is
"thought would facilitate the making of a photograph
"from the negative. I should be glad to hear further
"whether it is possible to have this done," : .
The film weferred to was taken between 22nd and 28th June 1018
¥hen the late Minister of Militlas, (Hon.J.R.Bennett) was visiting the
Royal Newfoundland Regiment in France. .

(2)
Renindor Irom Chief Staff 0fficer (London), Newfoundland Contingent
To Major Harris, Room 273, Wer Office, London, S.W.1. dated 7/11/19
No. 12151/P&A.

The roply to this office 70.11621/259, P&A, 6/10/19, relating to
Cinematograph Films not having been received, you are requested to
expedite the seme, and to state on the reverse when it may be
expected, 3)

(
Letter from Major. Harris, Room 175, v"ar Office, Londen, SeW.le
To:- Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent, 58
Victoria Street, Se.W.l._dated 12/11/19, No:AGTB/75.

With reference to your A.F.C.347=1 No,12151/P&A dated 7/11/19 will
you please forward copy of your letter N0:1162/269 to this office as
early esipossible. No trace of original letter ca: be. found in
this office.

(8)
Letter from Chief Staff Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent,
To The Secretary, War Office, London, S.Wl., dated 19/11/19.,
No: 12260/281/P&A

¥ith reference to your letter AGTB/75, 12/11/19 (6029): Copy of this
office letter 11621/259/P&A, 6/10/19 1s enclosed,

(8) . :
Letter from Maj)of. Harris, Room 175, War Office, S.Wel. To:= :
%““éﬁ%‘g“ Officer (London), Newfoundland Contingent, dated 25/11/19
02 Al . \

Fith reference to your letter No.12269/281/PaA., dated 19th November |
1019, I beg to inform you that we have got the film in question,

but as is difficult to identify L/Cpl. Thomas, could you please
arrange for someone to come her: to see the pio

and select the desired portion. .

ture on the screen,







; Major Harris.
, 11621/250 P&A ; : ;
3 Room 273,

3 ‘ ; War Office. LONDON S.V.ls

¢ FM/GK
CINEMATOGRAPH FILMS.

o RS

With reference to conversation of 3rd lnsts,

e

over the telephone , the following is en extract

of the Minister of Militia's letter 3/9/19:,
relating to 3498 L/Cpl G.Thomas. Royal Newfoundland
o Regiment .

3 ; "This soldler appears in the film taeken
\ Myhile Mr.Bennett was in France. Part of
¢ "that £ilm depicts certain members of
i "the Regiment being presented with thelr
& "military decorations by the then Minister
| & "of Militia: end Thomas 1s noted in the

: "1igt of nemes ns "Thompson".

n Sergt Major Gullickson ls on the
"pight of the squad of reciplents as

: "the from the left. It will be noted
7 "that .as the £ilm moves, in several of ;
"the plctures there is quite a space between
"nim and: the men on eit er side, which it
"4s thought would facilitate the making of
"g photogreph from the. negative. I should,
"be glad to hear further whether it is
"Bossible to have this donea" '

| to mwas taken between 2end

The £11m referred
) ‘ _the late ﬂiéieter of Mi

October 6th ‘9

|

"they. fape Mr Bermett, end 1/Cpl Thomas 18 ‘h—-‘é
25 : e

1




onide Stere officer (London).
Wund Contingent
Smet, SWa

Major Harris,

Room 273,
War Oftioo. Whitehall, SeVele

7th November 9
this office letter
N0.11621/259, P&h, 6/10/19, re=
lating to Cinematograph FilmsSe..
-o--_---c.-of.oo-c'-o.coo-oo----.
o9 eeensEsENEeReeeEePEseReERsOBLl

5468080508050 00000000000000500°0000




l}évclr 1'1-5;,
WAR OFFICE,

er Office,

 London, S\W.1. LONDON, S.W.1.
*and ’y following nmhs quoted. b . £
e 12th November. 1919.
ACTB/5

Chief Staff Officer (London)
Newfoundland tontingent,
58, victoria St, S.w.

e SRR Sl
with reference to your a.F.C.347-1 No 12151/P & A dated

7.11.1919, will you please forward copy of gour letter

No 1162/259 to this office as early as possible.
No trace of original letter can be found in this
office.

i :‘ 5 i 651q
S A2 NOV T

MNes. GUI




12269/ 281/PkA. ; : S

The SBeretary,
War Office,
WHITEHALL, S.W.l.

Sir:-
CINEMATOGRAPH FILMS.
—_— .

With reference to your letter. ACTB/75, 12/11/19
(6029): Copy of this office letter 11621/259/P&A, 6/10/19
is enclosed.

I am, Sir,
Your obed:lent Servant,

Lte=Col.
Chlef Staff Officer (I.ondon)-

- : Sy 19th November 19




; 2 Room . 175,
Telofliche: Call “WAR OFFICE." B
o (N0 Exchange Number ml:nnry.) War Office, '
Whitehall, .
ACB/75. SW.1. '

25th November. 1919.

Chief Staff Officer (London)
Newfoundland Contingent,
i 58, Victoria St. S.W.

With reference to your letter No. 12269/281/P & A.,
dated 19th November 1919., I beg to inform you that we have
got the film in question, but as it is difficult to
identify L/Cpl Thomas, could you please mrrange for
someone to come here to see the picture on the screen, and

select the desired portion.

| S bz aw | :
26 NOV 19°9 v%uc., Capt. R.F.A.

0/C: Army Cinema Branch.




TR

26th November 19

12558[283(P&Ao

Captain Harris,
Room 175,
War Office,

WHITEHALL. SaWels
Dear Sir:-

With referénce to your letter ACB/75, 25/11/19
(6234): Staff Sergt Hutchings who was paraonally acquainted
with the late I/Cpl. Thomas will 1dentify him on the film
and select the portion required.

Yours faithfully,

-Col.
Chief Staff Officer (London).

FM/FK.

i Sl sy 5 bt
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Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,

58, Victoria Street,
Londony, S,W. 1. .

Pl

+~ s ey Officer Gommandifg,
G o 2nd ‘Bn.- Royal el oundlgnd Rpgtes, g :
s> oi . Hageley Down Camp, Wiho estePoiuki it Ly
4 i Ny 5 1t 1 . i (e -
oL ‘ T 1R AL ‘'No. B218/708/P.S.
Al L St o i “ " Dater 24/5/18.
3498 PTE. G THOMAS.. Ty i
. ISR SIS Ay RS

Refergnce Minute I (reverse): t.hils parcel was
received here 22/3/18and forwarded to your Office same .
‘dafe.t . Will.you please Bay if it was duly delivered?

\ ¥ B g : Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

W _.~HAfG Sl 3
5 - 131

E _ v
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L FIELD SERVICE.
REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible delay after receipt
'oi"i}:ﬁﬁuﬁm '.‘dnﬂ_: on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 86, or from other official anoumgltu'y sources.

| “‘Gm“w_ns&oundlmd.— Squadron, Troop
OR CORPS ; Battery or Compaly |
BgmutlNoggge Tk private oo
" = 5
Emum.ﬁchﬁlﬁm Nemes__gp

Army Form B. 20904,

[Date 3 ButOw1 S Place.
Died

DI

Csuse of Death* Di gl af Woundg posaivad in Achtid

Natare and Date of Report_ %084, /18=10=18

* Specially state it killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to fleld operations or 0 n or exposurs while on
military duty, or from injury while on military duty.

; ; T
(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 6sNOY_ PRCOIvVEd () i1 ooy pook (ifar pasfi0t_Toceived

State whether he leaves
Nons raceived

a Will or not

(¢) as & separate d

All_;nnu documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office, 5

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his estate-should be
reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Contre Paymaster at Home, or to the D.F.A.C., Indisn Expeditionary Force,

or. Field Dgllxy“;ming Officer, as the case may require, together with the Deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal.of auy will i .
latter). If the deceased’s Small Book is at the 5 it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report.
21 0CT 1918 : ; T M ot

g
B
i
| -

Statien lncl} 7 of Officer in chargo of Section
Date Adjutant.General’s Office at the 7.4

\ , O {/s No 4 Infaniry Section,
:’:rd Eehgl‘on,.,G,H Q.,B.E f‘-

ey : Gt it ; sl PR B S imctee

0001 &




NOTES :—

- (a) This report is solely concernea with Pensions.

(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) "Aggravatcd" being now a techmcai term, carrying right to pensxon, discrimination in its use
is essential. x 5

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.

(e) Avoid dubiety—“perhaps” “possibly” “might” and the like.

(f) On'ly sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the

oard in arriving at a decision.

Statement of Case

? £ Station
: Date
1. Unit /4 ./fewﬁmm//kma/ ; 5. Age last birthday. / 7
2. Regimental No. 3 l/?f 6. Enlisted on f‘_&#— /7= //7 e

Gord /eft : i /ﬁ?oﬁuﬁ .
. Name. i "é.cwl-dwv P iad R S AT B
i Jees : piame e e

8. Disability




Wag SaAtOriUM o ed and refused? | e

1L .
operation

12. Do you recommend discharge as " 1
permanently unfit? 2 2

Signature

Rank or Qualification .........cooeciioioiti.l

Remarks if any by Officer ilc Hospital.

Place L = -...  Signature L

\ iy ty

Date eaiseineseiienenie Rank




Rty /M’u{: %\, 414[/ W W

I Cavki  bo—vielytan loon

14. At present his capacity for earmng a full livlihood in the general labor market is lessened by —
(Here the president should write in Total, 45, 35, 2-5, 1-5)

Remarks if any:—

15. Is the disability permanent?

W

16. Has thé'disability been aggravated by
(a) Intemperance.

“

(b) Misconduct.
\ ;

operation . .

17. The refusal of 3o

(a) Reasonable.
(b) Unreasonable.

R.emérks if any:—

18. We recommend  diseharge from At /WW
retentm in

" Remarks if any:—




INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose
claim to pension. on account of disability, is to be submitted: for the ideration of the Pensi
and Disabilities Board. L i

: This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of
his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of
the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as,
if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The
“Rank,” “Station,” and “Date” should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Procecdings of the man’s Medical Board and wiil he
forwarded to the O..iJc Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent.to the date of admission to pension should be
noted in red ink.

Name in full i’dam '60""!““‘
Regiment from which discharged 7ot Mfﬂ%ﬂdl%ﬂ”{
Regimental number S &4 5

Intended address ; ﬁ""‘““' .

Height on discharge 8~  Feet O %1
Color of hair on discharge Dok Irramn

Complexion ,?w.,.r . !
Color of eyes d‘”

Figure on discharge

Christian name of Father - M ( ’ :
. Christian name of Mother ‘/}(fr-—rs .
Wife’s maiden name in full ;

Date and place of ma.rriaée et

Christian l.‘la‘l':h:s of children &

- ;
gﬂ o V77
Place and date of soldier’s birth, ; :

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I -declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the
above statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signature in full) W,\ ‘ﬂm ‘ e
o : ‘(Rank)(%,ﬁ;'
Station /%_ y : ] é ‘( /7 § 5 v

I certify th: e above named soldier signed t he fqrcgoi'ug [eclaration. in my. presence, and that
the above, description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct. ;
: : ot

; ; Hospital.
‘or Command Depot. =




Reg. \nzljff Rank //JJ \auw%‘a f
Attested / Z- /7 Addms- o ey, ﬂ%a

Allotment dﬂ ﬂ Allnteo_/&%&%m_m

Date of Allotment sk Y Returned from Overseas

Embarked for Overseas ﬁ /0 e 7 Cause

T ] Poemctic 77 Lkl — 77
7 /;/7 Bonod ity J/M.«/ lfif /]/@_! ft«f//w Y /4

4







_ NON-EFFECTIVE AGOOUNT
HOYAL NEWF OUI\DLAND REGlMLNT

Regiment or corps

_No. 3498 Rank Pte Name  Thomas G, : S
 Died@ Intestate &b  France on the 16th of  October 191e
- Deserted at on the of 191 .

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

{ C’bmmanrfing Squadi'on, Troop, -
Battery or Company.

s “STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. [Form 1.
Date | Dr. elefa] S or. | 2|5 | &
" Balance Dr. last month | Balance 07' -hsem@h-ls/lo/le. 29 ,9
Cash issucs Pay  days at from to
(Date of each issuc to be stated) Proﬁcicnc'y, Service or goodl condlict Py !
£iB. G days at from:__ to
191 ) ‘ Messing al!owan;:e days at
% : ~- from_____ to R T rr T
: ’ ; Kit alloWance ve.eserseieceennrasereinansomsionssans

This account ies in accord-
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Office to’

» and may therefcre be subject to
. ’ amendments if and =2z mayvy be
Consclidated stoppage ...ou..... revealed by subsequent gdv1ces.

Balance due by the Paymaster Balance due to the Paymaster ......

9

partlc lar, aud that-the-
A C‘ONTH\"“EN
o

d d’

(a) ,’Bere state whetlier the st
g hete»o, 1f not alve
tal:

her he left a Will. 1
g 209001* Arm orm'O. 1815,



T

This account is in accord-
ance with advices receiv ;gt
Pay & Record Office tof) JIIN /
and may therefore be subject to
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advices.

A

i g




\

‘Hr. Henry J. Thomas, -
- 8 Barnea Roagd,
Citye

Dear Sir:=-

 Enclosed please find wpncahon for pension which
ﬁtndly l;‘avq completed with regard to 3498 Gordon Thomas,
ecensed, Fo L

It is necessary to have this form completed in svery

- detail and signed before a Haglstrate or Justice of the
Peace and return to this offics together with a certified
copy of your Yarriage certificate and the. Birth certificate
of the deczased. e ' 2

It is important that this fomm should be complsted at-
an early date, so that thc Board of Ponsion Commissioners
may be in a position to dispose of your case, /-

. - Yours faithfully,

Sectetary.




_ FIELD SERVICE.
REPORT of Death of & Soldier to;be forwarded ‘to the War Of
of notification of death on Army*Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 3

Army Form B. 20
co with the least possibladeter-ate:
6, or from other officiat” ¢

LS A
: : : N
REGIMENT) Royal Newfoundland, - . Squadron, Troop, | :
OR CORPS |~ 5 Battery or Company )
Bagimentdl ND.M,» % : ; Rank. 'Pgi!a.}.a
Surmame _ Thomas . Cbristian Nomes G o
Dute_ 161018, 09, France
Dierl{ :

OMJMF-D“th.' Dipd of Woundg received 1n' Action.

Nature aud Dete of Report___W_5084,3/16-10-18,

5 i
By whom made 0eCe 13 (HBV.U. ScA.)G’encHPtl- 2y S ,
* Specially B‘?b if killed in action, or died from wmmm:llli.1 w;:%’l‘n o:gggg,’;);j \t:lr:yn:v ;lhlgez % t'g ge(]illlx ey ions or to fatigue, pri or while on 5 54}
: : Not received Not received .
: in Pay Book (ArmyBook 64)____ " " """ " in § 1l Book (if'at Base) =" 7 Tooonh o
State whether he leaves Lt Oy aen ) Sal bouk fir
a Will or not Nons receivad :
(c) as a sep d t_ [

i All private do«umsnﬁ and effects received from the front or hos-piral, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is foun(f it should be at once forwarded to the War. Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal -of his ‘estate should be
reported to the War Office as soon as possible, ; :

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Contre Paymaster at Home,

or to the D.F,A.G., Indisn Expeditionary Fo
or Field Disbursing Officer, s the case may require, together with the Deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any m the
latter). 1If the deeeased‘g Small' Book is at the L3

, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Repor!

kS 7

s Stati md} 21 OCT 1918 - Signature of Officer in charge of Section
Date ; Lrﬁ\lhntaGenem_l's Oflice at ﬂ}e%e

S 0'i/e No*d in-f,lntry Sg_elgign, :
srd Eehelon.,G,H,Q.,B.E Fe¢

St

W2088/M1768—500,000—H. & Br.—5/17—(10489)—Forma/B209Us/2. :




1st._ NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS
Lo ) st o A s , Regl. No..
hereby agree, untll further notlf:catlon by me, and in snmllar official form to make an Allotment of
e TR .. Dollars and .- »)'u 3 -77/’ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentmned Person == Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of and productlon of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person 24 Persons

concerned, viz. : -1_-’
4 e
Allotment begins , { , 4
Identity ,Whether Wife, Child, i T s
Certificate| other Relative or NaME (in full) ADDRESS ( ea?tf";;?:;n)

No. Friend

Total Allotmen!. {3 ©

NOTE.—This, form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

Officer Co
“, Company

A
)
)
e 1




Dear 8ir:
4
I enclese xrmth cheque
for m&v.mnnc- of estate of late Pte.
H.G.Thomas,due you as Mﬁ@tﬂr of his
estate. . : :

T ga Eleo ehclosing here-
with Letters of Administration of the above




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

Received %cam the | L%Mt e awz%/ang % iment

'Ja/ance

Ch. Na:\"‘é7 Initials. .. ...
Pay Lal,eer‘(i/. TRINATS i ey

Gen. L;"n’g{r...‘...“ Jnitials. ... o0 Lol

Reptl N i)







T

Enlisted (a) B A 9. Terms of Servxce (a) M Servxce reckons from (2) . /0. 3. o 7

" Date of promotion topresentrank Dateof appomtmenttblancerank....'..;... ......... :
.......................................... : Qua.hﬁcatxon (b) e
Extended Re- d : : .
i o { ................ } - engage-{ ..................... } or Corps Trade and Rate %
Occupatlon é, ............. L ,5?-—4 aa/awg’f ...... Y. ‘%.«.,usgn ature of Oiﬁcer Af‘
; Report Retord of pra I_{emaﬂu. .
S AN Do Z B AT T &c‘. duriu amve service, as rcnoru:d Amy Fi Date of | Taken from Army Form

1 'orm_A. 36, or.in other omn documents. Place of Casualty Casuall B.213, Army Form A.36,
Date A R O in’each cas S 7 or other »

,.{amed Battahon . N

//

Embarked
Wm@ﬂam Aom”‘lj"/"? 6’43 / / ¢ 2 Disembarked...; . o

iové”ﬂ ‘ MW:M faee, é;/(:@ﬁfmz,p 436

ofr Sl MA)@/% o bt 3o

e &8

LR NI RO =T ey
)/ ; S

o (CodkHen)) Ao

)

(@) In lhe case ol & man who has re-enmzued !or, nr enhsted inm Section D, Army Reurve, ummlnrs’bﬁu&'
(b)_ s:zn-.u:r, Shaelnz-Smth

£ 3




The Royal Nfld: Regt.
: Dept. of Militia, - *
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




e

Dept. of Militia, ¥
St. John's: ?::‘

e 3
I beg tawacknowledge receipt of 1

Memorial :Plaque issued in respect %ces o

Y
the late REDD) o Ly £ nk -
e a 4 °

e

Address

B




FIELD SEBVICE

. REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwa.rded to the War Oﬂice with ‘the least posslhle delay Mter-reoqapt,
" of notification of death on Army Form B, 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other official - doeumantary sources.’

§

REGIMENT) novel  Mewfoundland ‘Squadron, Troop,

OR ODRPS} Al 5 Battery or Compgny}

pramnl Sgges—————BukBeivate
: B Thomese— Obristian Nomes g3
e 38.316-38, Placs a6
& DM{ Vi e Srahe R
% Oause of Death®__Nipd ~f Woundg poceivaed in Astion, : - g

Nature and Date of Report__ 17 8084 A/18210=18

By whom mad bikal

# Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to fleld or to fatigue, or while on
military duty, or from injury while un military duty. 8

(@) in Pay Book (Army Book 64)M5) in Small Book (if st Base) _Not received

a Will or not oo : " Nons rnceived- --

State whether he !eavea{

(c)asa

rim"“ documents and effects received from. the front or hospital, as we].l as the Pny Book, should be examined, and :r any.

it should be at once forwarded to.the War Office.

y information received as to verbal expteemna by & deceased soldier of his wishes a8 to the dlspoml of his estate should be
s N})Ol'fﬂd to the War Office as soon as possible.

S A duplwlh of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Contre Paymaster at Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Foms,
“or Field Dubu:mng Officer, as the case maK Tequire, together. with® the Deceased’s 's Pay Book (after wxﬂxdnwd of, will  trom.

wi.l.lmt‘m

: latter). If the deceased’s Small Book is at the , it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report. 1 (\ &. J
Statien unr]} 21 OCT 191 8 ‘ annture of Officer in charge of Seotmn{ e
- Date - Adj

s Sl ol Bm'—,p‘-gf o l/c No. d Infanf:rr Seeﬂon,

WMHMW—IL & Se. —Ell'l-ﬂDdB'.\)—l om./ﬂmwl



Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company C

Regiment of_ﬂﬁg@aﬁé@L_

Enlistment Trade i

Ageon /&  yeara — months -

Emuqdl)nm;/w_& Religion
of e .
Place ofBirth

Date.
Date.
with Colours, 220 fears.
Date, Period of Ve B
Date. with Reserve _years. i = e
e |- Ramk|p Sy OFFENCE ames of Plimishment awanded

Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or pmﬂghncy pay

[ _Dateot |

with tris

:
Aisper :f

-2/

.‘%% z

7/
reeniy on JO-fi6 Arn P Rracte

12.3-07,

oo, o iday

L T o

2 hnoitn it




o aigis

G

: Dec..3lst, 1919

. Harry Thomas _ .
iy et o UL ,«,,7{
HonkstowrnrRoud

" city

Dear Sir:- 3498, IL/Cpl. Gordon Thomss

With furthe r reference to your request for
photograph of the sbove mentjoned soldier, our London
0ffice hes now succeeded in having extract taken from
the film showing this soldier on parade at the tinme
when Mre Bemmett,was meking presentation of war dcoout—i
ions. I am forwarding herewith one copy of the
.nin:guent together with a pilece of the films Yom
can readily understend thet it will g vory diffioult
'to get a oleaxer enlargement ofysuch a small n-mﬂu.

I have five further copies similar to the one mow onoloul
and if oun will care %o have these I should be pleased

%0 forwsrd them to you for the cost of jz-oduot!.on.

2136/~ which has been paid by our London 0ffime. '
Yours ‘ni,ﬁ‘fnn)‘.‘.

Lieut~Col.,

Chief Staff 0fficer,







August R3rd 1920.

Wre Heds Thomas,
8 Barnes Road,
Citye

Dear Six: :

I am forwarding herewith tw ocopiss of the

photogruph of the Grave of Ho. 3498 Pte. G.Thom s,
MM, which has bsen receivad by this Departm mt from
the Dirooter of Greves Regintration and Tmqiliries,

I should be glad if youm will scknowledge rocoipt.

The Bross shown in this photograph is the teme
poraBy ons which will be replaced by a permmamt stone
cr088 boaring tha name, rank and Regiment of the nli_nr
and whstaver text or irseript ion uhui-n by ‘tha nest of kine

i Yours foithfully,

L‘Gl'oﬂ.l,
Chief “taff 0£fis




‘. :\.
D. G. R & E.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W. 1. 1380 ¢
9tn August g, 0
SUBJECT :— i ‘REPLY.
PHOTOGRAPHS (Grave Site) g
Dated—August 28¢d - 1920

Reference Nos.—

(Please return ORICINAL and retain DUPLICATE).

I enclose 2 ocpleé of a
photosr;a.ph of the gravesite of .
Privaie G. Thomas, M.M.,
reference number CCK/57/29240.

. Please mE forward same to
next-of-kin and acknowledge on

the obverse.

Major,

Acinowledged with thank!.'
end photograph hes baon Lore
warded to the noxt of kin,

Liout .00l
Chief Stafe 0ff

|




